
2023 1B/2B Golf Schedule 

Updated:  3/9/23 

Day  Date  Event   Location  Host  Participating Schools      Start Time 

Tuesday  March 28 18-Hole Match  Quail Ridge  Asotin  All Teams – Top 6 Players with qualifying scores  12:00pm 

Thursday March 30 9-Hole Match  Odessa   Odessa  Asotin, Colfax, Cusick, Davenport, NWC, Odessa   2:00pm 

 

Mon-Fri  April 3-7 Spring Break 

Monday April 10  18-Hole Match  Deer park  NWC  All Teams – Top 6 Players with qualifying scores  2:00pm 

Thursday April 13  9-Hole Match  Wilbur   Wilbur  ACH, Chewelah, Davenport, Inchelium, Odessa, W-C 2:00pm 

Tuesday April 18  18-Hole Match  Chewelah  Chewelah All Teams – Top 6 Players with qualifying scores  1:00pm 

Thursday April 20  9-Hole Match  Odessa   Odessa  ACH, Chewelah, LRS, Odessa, St. Georges, W-C  2:00pm 

 

Tuesday April 25  18-Hole Match  Colville    Inchelium     All Teams – Top 6 Players with qualifying scores  10:00am 

Thursday April 27  9-Hole Match  Ritzville   Ritzville  ACH, Davenport, Inchelium, LRS, Odessa, W-C  2:00pm 

Monday May 1  Sub Districts  Deer Park    All – Top 6 Players with qualifying scores.  9:00am 

Monday May 8  Districts  Meadowood    Top ½ of the Field from Sub Districts   9:00am 

Thursday May 11  Kalispel HS Champs Kalispel Golf  NWC  Qualifying top teams and individuals   All Day 

Tuesday May 16  9-Hole Match  Harington  Davenport ACH, Chew, Davenport, Inch, LRS, Odessa, W-C  2:00pm  

Wednesday May 17  Kalispel All League Awards Banquet  NQRQ  All Teams      5:00pm 

Mon-Wed May 23-24 State Golf  Tumwater Valley WIAA  Allocations to be Determined    All Day 

Important note to coaches:   

Please email (jlgullikson@gmail.com), or text (509-842-8434) Jeff Gulliikson the night before match with participating players so a seeding line up can be created. 

Example of Text or email for 18 Hole Matches:  NWC Boys 1-75, 2-85, 3 -90, 4-95, 5- 100, Girls 1-96.  Example for 9-Hole Matches:  NWC 1- 56, 2 – 63, + 7 Beginners. 

mailto:jlgullikson@gmail.com

